Developer is hereby notified that the City has limited wastewater 
treatment capacity in the City’s Wastewater Treatment Plant until 
current and future expansion capital improvement projects are 
completed and operational.  As of January 2015, the City had an 
unused capacity of approximately four thousand two hundred 
(4200) EDU’s within its wastewater treatment plant available to new 
development within the City on a first come-first served basis via 
building permit issuances.  These EDU’s are currently available to 
serve the proposed project, but as other development projects

[...]

Government Code, and the TMC.  The amount of the improvement security 
shall be in accordance with Title 12 of the TMC.  Monumentation Bonds shall 
be seven hundred fifty ($750.00) dollars multiplied by the total number of 
street centerline monuments plus one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars 
multiplied by the total number of legal lots that are shown on the Final Map.   

Insurance –Developer shall provide written evidence of insurance coverage 
that meets the terms of the Improvement Agreement.  

C.5.9  Off-site Public Improvements - Prior to the Developer commencing